
Newberry (22-22) -vs- # 19 Lenoir-Rhyne (36-10)
4/13/2024 at Hickory, N.C. (Bears Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madison Wilson (11-3)
Loss: J. Jackson (4-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:40 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 317   Weather: 70 & sunny. Wind: 13 mph
Game notes:
- J. Jackson faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Newberry 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 2
Lenoir-Rhyne 0 2 0 2 0 1 X 5 10 0

Newberry 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Brogdon 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
M. Brown 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
H. Hill 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
V. Wilson cf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
C. Phelps dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
B. Pigg c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
K. Griffin lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
L. Evans rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Carr ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Y. Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Chestnut p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 8 2 0 3 6

2B: K. Griffin (1)
HR: V. Wilson (1)
SH: L. Evans (1)
E: H. Hill (1); B. Pigg (1)

Lenoir-Rhyne 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julia Mardigian 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Katelyn Rackard ss 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
Lani Warren c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cassidy Wall rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Lora Beth Wood 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Erin Lookabill pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Primm 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Lauren Rakes dp 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
Madison Wilson p 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kaylan Brown cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Abbey Nixon lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 10 4 4 2 9

2B: Katelyn Rackard (1)
HR: Madison Primm (1); Lauren Rakes (1)
SB: Madison Wilson (1)

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Jackson (L, 4-5) 3.0 4 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 13 16 2 5 67
O. Chestnut 3.0 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 7 1 62
Totals 10 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 28 32 9 6 129

Lenoir-Rhyne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Wilson (W, 11-3) 7.0 8 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 28 29 6 12 110
Totals 8 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 28 29 6 12 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY LR
S. Brogdon singled up the middle (2-2 KBFFB). 0 0
M. Brown singled through the right side (0-1 F); S. Brogdon advanced to second. 0 0
H. Hill flied out to rf (2-2 FBFBF); S. Brogdon advanced to third. 0 0
V. Wilson singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KBS); M. Brown advanced to second; S. Brogdon scored. 1 0
C. Phelps grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB); V. Wilson advanced to second; M. Brown advanced to
third. 1 0
B. Pigg grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 1st NBY LR
J. Mardigian struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 1 0
K. Rackard singled through the right side (1-2 BKF). 1 0
L. Warren grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB); K. Rackard advanced to second. 1 0
C. Wall grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY LR
K. Griffin singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
L. Evans grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (3-1 FBBB); K. Griffin advanced to second. 1 0
M. Carr fouled out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 1 0
S. Brogdon grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 1 0

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 2nd NBY LR
L. Wood lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0
M. Primm homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 1
L. Rakes homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 1 2
M. Wilson grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt (0-0). 1 2
K. Brown walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 2
K. Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
J. Mardigian grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK). 1 2

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY LR
M. Brown singled to first base (3-2 BBBKKF). 1 2
M. Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
H. Hill popped up to 1b, bunt (1-0 B). 1 2
V. Wilson struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 2
C. Phelps grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBK). 1 2

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 3rd NBY LR
K. Rackard singled through the left side (3-1 SBBB). 1 2
L. Warren lined out to 3b (1-2 FFB); K. Rackard out at first 3b to 1b. 1 2
C. Wall reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 1 2
L. Wood walked (3-1 BBBKB); C. Wall advanced to second. 1 2
M. Primm grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBKB). 1 2

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY LR
B. Pigg singled to right field (1-1 BK). 1 2
K. Griffin reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); B. Pigg out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2
L. Evans reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); K. Griffin out at second p to ss. 1 2
M. Carr flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 1 2



Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 4th NBY LR
L. Rakes walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 1 2
O. Chestnut to p for J. Jackson. 1 2
M. Wilson singled to second base, bunt (0-0); L. Rakes advanced to second. 1 2
K. Brown struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFFFK). 1 2
J. Mardigian fouled out to rf (2-1 BBF); L. Rakes advanced to third. 1 2
M. Wilson stole second, advanced to third on the throw; L. Rakes scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 1 3
K. Rackard doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 SBKBF); M. Wilson scored. 1 4
L. Warren flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BFBFFFBFF). 1 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY LR
S. Brogdon grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSBF). 1 4
M. Brown flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 1 4
H. Hill grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 4

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 5th NBY LR
C. Wall flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4
L. Wood singled to left field (0-0). 1 4
E. Lookabill pinch ran for L. Wood. 1 4
M. Primm popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 4
L. Rakes walked (3-0 BBBB); E. Lookabill advanced to second. 1 4
M. Wilson flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 1 4

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY LR
L. Wood pinch ran for E. Lookabill. 1 4
L. Wood to 1b. 1 4
V. Wilson homered to right center, RBI (3-2 BBBKF). 2 4
C. Phelps struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 4
B. Pigg lined out to lf (3-2 KBFFBB). 2 4
K. Griffin doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). 2 4
L. Evans grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 2 4

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 6th NBY LR
K. Brown grounded out to p (2-2 BKBF). 2 4
J. Mardigian flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 4
K. Rackard singled to center field (1-2 BKK). 2 4
L. Warren singled up the middle (2-1 FBB); K. Rackard advanced to second. 2 4
C. Wall singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); L. Warren advanced to second; K. Rackard scored. 2 5
L. Wood flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY LR
Y. Williams pinch hit for M. Carr. 2 5
Y. Williams grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 5
S. Brogdon struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 5
M. Brown grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 2 5

Lenoir-Rhyne - Bottom of 7th NBY LR


